Shareholders’ Funds 89,356 79,064 78,083 16,052 5,760 4,779

Intangible Assets – – – – – –

NTA 89,447 79,155 78,174 16,052 5,760 4,779

Current Assets 76,139 65,847 64,866 9,599 (693) (1,674)

Current Liabilities 98,943 98,943 98,943 4,063 4,063 4,063

Working Capital (22,804) (33,096) (34,077) 5,536 (4,756) (5,737)

Total Borrowings 121,257 121,257 121,257 – – –

Cash and Cash

Equivalents

12,683 2,391 1,410 757 (9,535) (10,516)

Total Issued Number

of Shares (’000)

194,439 160,521 160,521 194,439 160,521 160,521

Weighted Average

Number of Shares

(’000)

194,327 160,409 160,409 194,327 160,409 160,409

Profit/(Loss) for the

Year

21,059 21,059 21,059 777 777 777

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share (S$) 0.46 0.49 0.49 0.08 0.04 0.03

Gearing (%) 135.70 153.37 155.29 – – –

NAV per Share (S$) 0.46 0.49 0.49 0.08 0.04 0.03

Current Ratio (times) 0.77 0.67 0.66 2.36 (0.17) (0.41)

Basic EPS (cents) 10.84 13.13 13.13 0.40 0.48 0.48

NM – Not Meaningful

14

Scenario 2A: Purchases made entirely out of capital and held as Treasury Shares

Group Company

Before After Share Buy-Back Before After Share Buy-Back

Share

Buy-

Back

Market

Purchase

Off-

Market

Purchase

Share

Buy

-Back

Market

Purchase

Market

Purchase

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

As at 30 September

2014

Share Capital 9,080 9,080 9,080 9,080 9,080 9,080

Merger reserves (485) (485) (485) – – –

Accumulated

Profits/(Losses)

79,841 79,841 79,841 6,010 6,010 6,010

Foreign exchange

translation reserve

(42) (42) (42) – – –

Warrants reserve 962 962 962 962 962 962

Treasury Shares – (10,292) (11,273) – (10,292) (11,273)

Shareholders’ Funds 89,356 79,064 78,083 16,052 5,760 4,779

Intangible Assets – – – – – –

NTA 89,447 79,155 78,174 16,052 5,760 4,779

Current Assets 76,139 65,847 64,866 9,599 (693) (1,674)

Current Liabilities 98,943 98,943 98,943 4,063 4,063 4,063

Working Capital (22,804) (33,096) (34,077) 5,536 (4,756) (5,737)

Total Borrowings 121,257 121,257 121,257 – – –

Cash and Cash

Equivalents

12,683 2,391 1,410 757 (9,535) (10,516)

Total Issued Number

of Shares (’000)

194,439 160,521 160,521 194,439 160,521 160,521

Weighted Average

Number of Shares

(’000)

194,327 160,409 160,409 194,327 160,409 160,409

Profit/(Loss) for the

Year

21,059 21,059 21,059 777 777 777

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share (S$) 0.46 0.49 0.49 0.08 0.04 0.03

Gearing (%) 135.70 153.37 155.29 – – –

NAV per Share (S$) 0.46 0.49 0.49 0.08 0.04 0.03

Current Ratio (times) 0.77 0.67 0.66 2.36 (0.17) (0.41)

Basic EPS (cents) 10.84 13.13 13.13 0.40 0.48 0.48

NM – Not Meaningful

15

Scenario 2B: Purchases made entirely out of profits and held as Treasury Shares

Group Company

Before After Share Buy-Back Before After Share Buy-Back

Share

Buy-

Back

Market

Purchase

Off-

Market

Purchase

Share

Buy

-Back

Market

Purchase

Market

Purchase

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

As at 30 September

2014

Share Capital 9,080 9,080 9,080 9,080 9,080 9,080

Merger reserves (485) (485) (485) – – –

Accumulated

Profits/(Losses)

79,841 79,841 79,841 6,010 6,010 6,010

Foreign exchange

translation reserve

(42) (42) (42) – – –

Warrants reserve 962 962 962 962 962 962

Treasury Shares – (10,292 (11,273) – (10,292) (11,273)

Shareholders’ Funds 89,356 79,064 78,083 16,052 5,760 4,779

Intangible Assets – – – – – –

NTA 89,447 79,155 78,174 16,052 5,760 4,779

Current Assets 76,139 65,847 64,866 9,599 (693) (1,674)

Current Liabilities 98,943 98,943 98,943 4,063 4,063 4,063

Working Capital (22,804) (33,096) (34,077) 5,536 (4,756) (5,737)

Total Borrowings 121,257 121,257 121,257 – – –

Cash and Cash

Equivalents

12,683 2,391 1,410 757 (9,535) (10,516)

Total Issued Number

of Shares (’000)

194,439 160,521 160,521 194,439 160,521 160,521

Weighted average

Number of Shares

(’000)

194,327 160,409 160,409 194,327 160,409 160,409

Profit/(Loss) for the

Year

21,059 21,059 21,059 777 777 777

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share (S$) 0.46 0.49 0.49 0.08 0.04 0.03

Gearing (%) 135.70 153.37 155.29 – – –

NAV per Share (S$) 0.46 0.49 0.49 0.08 0.04 0.03

Current Ratio (times) 0.77 0.67 0.66 2.36 (0.17) (0.41)

Basic EPS (cents) 10.84 13.13 13.13 0.40 0.48 0.48

NM – Not Meaningful

16

The actual impact will depend on the number and price of the Shares bought back. As

stated, the Directors do not propose to exercise the Share Buy-Back Mandate to such an

extent that it would have a material adverse effect on the working capital requirements

and/or gearing of the Group. The purchase of Shares will only be effected after assessing